

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0110, Version: 1

Clerk 03/04/2022

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Daniel Martin, who resides in council district eight, to the King County community advisory committee on law enforcement oversight, as a representative from King County sheriff contract cities.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Daniel Martin, who resides in council district eight, to the King County community advisory committee on law enforcement oversight, as a representative from King County sheriff contract cities, for a three-year term to expire on March 31, 2025, is hereby confirmed.